
 
 

VCJH Girls Golf Program 2023  
  

Home Course:  Los Lagos Golf Club 
 

Welcome to Valley Christian Golf 2023!  

     We are excited to have you in our program!  Valley Christian Golf Team Member you 
will make friends, learn new skills and take your game to the next level. Our goal this year 
is to introduce and/or enhance your skills in a friendly and fun atmosphere. 
 

Program is open to students with some golfing experience. Coach’s evaluations will 

determine the final twelve students for the program.  
 
 

Season Dates: 
• Sept. 11 through -Oct. 19    

 

Practice, Play and Tournament Dates: 
• Practice/Play – Monday’s and Thursday’s (Unless otherwise notified) 

 

Practice Times: 
• 3:30-4:30 (5:30 on play days)  

Our home Course will be Los Lagos Golf Course 2995 Tuers Rd, San Jose, CA 95121 
 

Cost: $150.00  (this will get billed through VCS payfees) 
 

Transportation:  VCS School Vans or Carpool 
 

Where: 
Los Lagos Golf Course 
2995 Tuers Road 
San Jose, CA 95121 
 
Boys/Girls Coach 
CJ Clark 
Email: cclark@vcs.net 
 
Girls/Boys Coach 
Hea Jin Thomas 
Email: hthomas@vcs.net 
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VCJH Girls Golf Program Schedule 2023 
 

 
Week 1 (Intro to program / Student evaluations 
Monday, Sept. 11                  Evaluations begin.  3:30-4:30pm 
Tuesday, Sept. 12           Evaluations continue    3:30-4:30pm.      Program Cuts.       
Thursday, Sept. 14               Range & Putting 3:30-4:30 
 

Week 2  
Monday, Sept. 18 – Range & putting 3:30-4:30     
Thursday, Sept. 21- Course play 3:30-5:30         
 

Week 3   
Monday,  Sept. 25- Range & putting 3:30-4:30                     
Thursday, Sept. 28-Course play 3:30-5:30                   
 

Week 4  
Monday, Oct 2- Range & putting 3:30-4:30                                            
Thursday, Oct. 5- Course play 3:30-5:30                    
 

Week 5   
Monday, Oct. 9- Range & putting 3:30-4:30                
Thursday, Oct. 12- Course play 3:30-5:30             
 

Week 6  
Monday, Oct. 16- Range & putting 3:30-4:30                   
Thursday, Oct. 19- Course play 3:30-5:30                 
 

 
 
 

Note: Practices and Matches are subject to change due to participation 
and course availability.   
 
               
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 


